Attachment A

Portsmouth New Hampshire
Police Department
Daily Media Log

Shift Commander phone number for follow up inquiries:
603-610-7406

This log is comprised of information which has been reported to the
Portsmouth Police Department. The inclusion of an item in the media log is
no more than an indication that the listed information was provided to the
Department by an outside source. There is no assurance provided by
inclusion of the information in the media log that the information is valid,
accurate or correct. Users of the media log should exercise responsibility in
the use of the information contained in the log.



DAILY MEDIA LOG

City of Portsmouth, NH

Police Department

Printed on November 25, 2025

CALL # DATE TIME CALL REASON LOCATION ACTION
CAD-25-51800 11/23/25 05:12 ABANDONED 911 CALL CORPORATE DR Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51801 11/23/25 05:27 PROPERTY CHECK WOODBURY AVE Completed
CAD-25-51802 11/23/25 05:31 PROPERTY CHECK WOODBURY AVE Completed
CAD-25-51803 11/23/25 06:23 HIT N RUN ACCIDENT SHEFFIELD RD Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51805 11/23/25 07:55 BURGLAR ALARM STATE ST Alarm - Cancel by Alarm Co
CAD-25-51807 11/23/25 08:13 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP LAFAYETTE RD Verbal Warning
CAD-25-51808 11/23/25 08:34 UNWANTED LAFAYETTE RD Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51809 11/23/25 09:15 CHECK WELL BEING BEDFORD WAY Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51812 11/23/25 10:08 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP LAFAYETTE RD Verbal Warning
CAD-25-51814 11/23/25 11:11 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY PARROTT AVE Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51815 11/23/25 11:34 DISABLED MOTOR VEHICLE GREENLEAF AVE Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51817 11/23/25 13:35 DISTURBANCE MAPLEWOOD AVE Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51818 11/23/25 13:50 DOMESTIC WHITE CEDAR BLVD Arrest
CAD-25-51819 11/23/25 13:55 BURGLAR ALARM ISLINGTON ST Alarm - Cancel by Alarm Co
CAD-25-51820 11/23/25 14:24 RECOVERED PROPERTY CONGRESS ST Report Taken
CAD-25-51821 11/23/25 16:03 HARASSMENT COURT ST Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51825 11/23/25 18:15 UNWANTED BORTHWICK AVE Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51828 11/23/25 19:34 ASSIST OTHER POLICE BORTHWICK AVE Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51830 11/23/25 19:55 PARK AND WALK MARKET SQ Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51833 11/23/25 22:25 DIRECTED PATROL SOUTH ST Completed
CAD-25-51834 11/23/25 22:33 DIRECTED PATROL GOSLING RD Services Rendered
CAD-25-51835 11/23/25 22:36 PARK AND WALK ANDREW JARVIS DR Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51836 11/23/25 22:37 PROPERTY CHECK GREENLEAF AVE Completed
CAD-25-51838 11/23/25 22:42 DIRECTED PATROL WOODBURY AVE Services Rendered
CAD-25-51839 11/23/25 22:43 PROPERTY CHECK LAFAYETTE RD Completed
CAD-25-51840 11/23/25 22:48 PROPERTY CHECK SPAULDING TPKE NB Completed
CAD-25-51842 11/23/25 22:52 DIRECTED PATROL WOODBURY AVE Completed
CAD-25-51843 11/23/25 22:53 PROPERTY CHECK LAFAYETTE RD Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51844 11/23/25 22:55 PROPERTY CHECK ELWYN RD Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51845 11/23/25 22:58 PROPERTY CHECK LAFAYETTE RD Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51846 11/23/25 22:59 PARK AND WALK FRANKLIN DR Completed
CAD-25-51847 11/23/25 23:00 PROPERTY CHECK LAFAYETTE RD Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51848 11/23/25 23:02 PROPERTY CHECK WEST RD Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51849 11/23/25 23:04 DOMESTIC GRANT AVE Report Taken
CAD-25-51851 11/23/25 23:16 PARK AND WALK ELWYN RD Completed
CAD-25-51853 11/23/25 23:35 PROPERTY CHECK LAFAYETTE RD Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51854 11/23/25 23:39 PROPERTY CHECK LAFAYETTE RD Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51855 11/23/25 23:42 PROPERTY CHECK LAFAYETTE RD Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51856 11/23/25 23:42 DIRECTED PATROL LAFAYETTE RD Completed
CAD-25-51857 11/23/25 23:45 PROPERTY CHECK LAFAYETTE RD Handled By Officer

Page 1 of 2



CALL #

DATE

TIME

CALL REASON

LOCATION

ACTION

CAD-25-51858
CAD-25-51859
CAD-25-51860
CAD-25-51861

CAD-25-51862
CAD-25-51863
CAD-25-51864
CAD-25-51865
CAD-25-51866
CAD-25-51867
CAD-25-51868
CAD-25-51869
CAD-25-51870
CAD-25-51871
CAD-25-51872
CAD-25-51873
CAD-25-51874
CAD-25-51875
CAD-25-51876
CAD-25-51877
CAD-25-51878
CAD-25-51879
CAD-25-51880
CAD-25-51881
CAD-25-51883
CAD-25-51884
CAD-25-51885

Total Records: 67

11/23/25
11/23/25
11/23/25
11/23/25

11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25
11/24/25

23:49
23:50
23:53
23:54

00:05
00:05
00:09
00:09
00:10
00:21
00:21
00:28
00:31
00:42
00:45
00:48
00:50
00:58
01:01
01:02
01:08
01:27
01:35
01:39
04:16
04:25
04:27

PROPERTY CHECK
PROPERTY CHECK
PROPERTY CHECK
PROPERTY CHECK

PUBLIC ASSIST
PROPERTY CHECK
PROPERTY CHECK
DIRECTED PATROL
BURGLAR ALARM
PROPERTY CHECK
PROPERTY CHECK
DIRECTED PATROL

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT

PARK AND WALK
PARK AND WALK
PROPERTY CHECK
PROPERTY CHECK
PROPERTY CHECK

ASSIST OTHER POLICE

PARK AND WALK

DIRECTED PATROL
DIRECTED PATROL
PROPERTY CHECK
PROPERTY CHECK
DIRECTED PATROL
DIRECTED PATROL
DIRECTED PATROL

LAFAYETTE RD
LAFAYETTE RD
LAFAYETTE RD
LAFAYETTE RD

VAUGHAN ST
BANFIELD RD
PEVERLY HILL RD
MARKET ST
WOODBURY AVE
TONY RAHN
LAFAYETTE RD

INTERNATIONAL DR

LAFAYETTE RD
BORTHWICK AVE
CORPORATE DR
ROCHESTER AVE
LAFAYETTE RD
PEVERLY HILL RD
BORTHWICK AVE
BANFIELD RD
GRAFTON DR
ELWYN RD
COMMERCE WAY

OSPREY DR
LAFAYETTE RD
ORIENTAL GDNS

Handled By Officer
Handled By Officer
Handled By Officer
Handled By Officer

Handled By Officer
Handled By Officer
Handled By Officer
Completed

Alarm - False (unk cause)

Completed

Handled By Officer
Services Rendered
Handled By Officer
Handled By Officer
Completed

Services Rendered
Handled By Officer
Completed

Handled By Officer
Completed

Services Rendered
Handled By Officer
Services Rendered
Completed

Services Rendered
Handled By Officer
Services Rendered

Page 2 of 2



City of Portsmouth, NH

Police Department

DAILY ARREST LOG Printed on November 25, 2025
ARRESTDATE  ARRESTTIME  CASE NUMBER LOCATION
11/23/25 08:40 PPD25-50139 GREENLAND RD

NAME: ARSENAULT, LINDA L AGE: 68

CITY/STATE: PORTSMOUTH, NH

CHARGE(S):  Suspension of Vehicle Registration; Drive after Rev/Suspension; Traffic Control Device Violation; Speeding 11-15 mph
over limit of 55 or less

ARREST DATE ARREST TIME CASE NUMBER LOCATION
11/23/25 14:41 PPD25-50149 WHITE CEDAR BLVD
NAME: GRANGE-SANTANA, DANA AGE: 29

CITY/STATE: PORTSMOUTH, NH
CHARGE(S):  DV; Simple Assault; Bodily Injury or Physical Contact

ARREST DATE ARREST TIME CASE NUMBER LOCATION
11/23/25 19:45 PPD25-50150 GREENLAND RD

NAME: I AGE: .
CITY/STATE: I
CHARGE(S):  Protective Custody; Drugs

Total Records: 3

Page 1 of 1



