Attachment A

Portsmouth New Hampshire Police Department Daily Media Log

Shift Commander phone number for follow up inquiries: 603-610-7406

This log is comprised of information which has been reported to the Portsmouth Police Department. The inclusion of an item in the media log is no more than an indication that the listed information was provided to the Department by an outside source. There is no assurance provided by inclusion of the information in the media log that the information is valid, accurate or correct. Users of the media log should exercise responsibility in the use of the information contained in the log.



City of Portsmouth, NH

Police Department



DAILY MEDIA LOG

Printed on November 25, 2025

CALL#	DATE	TIME	CALL REASON	LOCATION	ACTION
CAD-25-51800	11/23/25	05:12	ABANDONED 911 CALL	CORPORATE DR	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51801	11/23/25	05:27	PROPERTY CHECK	WOODBURY AVE	Completed
CAD-25-51802	11/23/25	05:31	PROPERTY CHECK	WOODBURY AVE	Completed
CAD-25-51803	11/23/25	06:23	HIT N RUN ACCIDENT	SHEFFIELD RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51805	11/23/25	07:55	BURGLAR ALARM	STATE ST	Alarm - Cancel by Alarm Co
CAD-25-51807	11/23/25	08:13	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	LAFAYETTE RD	Verbal Warning
CAD-25-51808	11/23/25	08:34	UNWANTED	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51809	11/23/25	09:15	CHECK WELL BEING	BEDFORD WAY	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51812	11/23/25	10:08	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	LAFAYETTE RD	Verbal Warning
CAD-25-51814	11/23/25	11:11	SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY	PARROTT AVE	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51815	11/23/25	11:34	DISABLED MOTOR VEHICLE	GREENLEAF AVE	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51817	11/23/25	13:35	DISTURBANCE	MAPLEWOOD AVE	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51818	11/23/25	13:50	DOMESTIC	WHITE CEDAR BLVD	Arrest
CAD-25-51819	11/23/25	13:55	BURGLAR ALARM	ISLINGTON ST	Alarm - Cancel by Alarm Co
CAD-25-51820	11/23/25	14:24	RECOVERED PROPERTY	CONGRESS ST	Report Taken
CAD-25-51821	11/23/25	16:03	HARASSMENT	COURT ST	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51825	11/23/25	18:15	UNWANTED	BORTHWICK AVE	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51828	11/23/25	19:34	ASSIST OTHER POLICE	BORTHWICK AVE	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51830	11/23/25	19:55	PARK AND WALK	MARKET SQ	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51833	11/23/25	22:25	DIRECTED PATROL	SOUTH ST	Completed
CAD-25-51834	11/23/25	22:33	DIRECTED PATROL	GOSLING RD	Services Rendered
CAD-25-51835	11/23/25	22:36	PARK AND WALK	ANDREW JARVIS DR	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51836	11/23/25	22:37	PROPERTY CHECK	GREENLEAF AVE	Completed
CAD-25-51838	11/23/25	22:42	DIRECTED PATROL	WOODBURY AVE	Services Rendered
CAD-25-51839	11/23/25	22:43	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Completed
CAD-25-51840	11/23/25	22:48	PROPERTY CHECK	SPAULDING TPKE NB	Completed
CAD-25-51842	11/23/25	22:52	DIRECTED PATROL	WOODBURY AVE	Completed
CAD-25-51843	11/23/25	22:53	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51844	11/23/25	22:55	PROPERTY CHECK	ELWYN RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51845	11/23/25	22:58	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51846	11/23/25	22:59	PARK AND WALK	FRANKLIN DR	Completed
CAD-25-51847	11/23/25	23:00	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51848	11/23/25	23:02	PROPERTY CHECK	WEST RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51849	11/23/25	23:04	DOMESTIC	GRANT AVE	Report Taken
CAD-25-51851	11/23/25	23:16	PARK AND WALK	ELWYN RD	Completed
CAD-25-51853	11/23/25	23:35	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51854	11/23/25	23:39	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51855	11/23/25	23:42	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51856	11/23/25	23:42	DIRECTED PATROL	LAFAYETTE RD	Completed
CAD-25-51857	11/23/25	23:45	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer

CALL#	DATE	TIME	CALL REASON	LOCATION	ACTION
CAD-25-51858	11/23/25	23:49	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51859	11/23/25	23:50	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51860	11/23/25	23:53	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51861	11/23/25	23:54	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51862	11/24/25	00:05	PUBLIC ASSIST	VAUGHAN ST	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51863	11/24/25	00:05	PROPERTY CHECK	BANFIELD RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51864	11/24/25	00:09	PROPERTY CHECK	PEVERLY HILL RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51865	11/24/25	00:09	DIRECTED PATROL	MARKET ST	Completed
CAD-25-51866	11/24/25	00:10	BURGLAR ALARM	WOODBURY AVE	Alarm - False (unk cause
CAD-25-51867	11/24/25	00:21	PROPERTY CHECK	TONY RAHN	Completed
CAD-25-51868	11/24/25	00:21	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51869	11/24/25	00:28	DIRECTED PATROL	INTERNATIONAL DR	Services Rendered
CAD-25-51870	11/24/25	00:31	TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51871	11/24/25	00:42	PARK AND WALK	BORTHWICK AVE	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51872	11/24/25	00:45	PARK AND WALK	CORPORATE DR	Completed
CAD-25-51873	11/24/25	00:48	PROPERTY CHECK	ROCHESTER AVE	Services Rendered
CAD-25-51874	11/24/25	00:50	PROPERTY CHECK	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51875	11/24/25	00:58	PROPERTY CHECK	PEVERLY HILL RD	Completed
CAD-25-51876	11/24/25	01:01	ASSIST OTHER POLICE	BORTHWICK AVE	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51877	11/24/25	01:02	PARK AND WALK	BANFIELD RD	Completed
CAD-25-51878	11/24/25	01:08	DIRECTED PATROL	GRAFTON DR	Services Rendered
CAD-25-51879	11/24/25	01:27	DIRECTED PATROL	ELWYN RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51880	11/24/25	01:35	PROPERTY CHECK	COMMERCE WAY	Services Rendered
CAD-25-51881	11/24/25	01:39	PROPERTY CHECK		Completed
CAD-25-51883	11/24/25	04:16	DIRECTED PATROL	OSPREY DR	Services Rendered
CAD-25-51884	11/24/25	04:25	DIRECTED PATROL	LAFAYETTE RD	Handled By Officer
CAD-25-51885	11/24/25	04:27	DIRECTED PATROL	ORIENTAL GDNS	Services Rendered

Total Records: 67



City of Portsmouth, NH

Police Department



DAILY ARREST LOG

Printed on November 25, 2025

ARREST DATE ARREST TIME CASE NUMBER LOCATION
11/23/25 08:40 PPD25-50139 GREENLAND RD

NAME: ARSENAULT, LINDA L AGE: 68

CITY/STATE: PORTSMOUTH, NH

CHARGE(S): Suspension of Vehicle Registration; Drive after Rev/Suspension; Traffic Control Device Violation; Speeding 11-15 mph

over limit of 55 or less

ARREST DATE ARREST TIME CASE NUMBER LOCATION

11/23/25 14:41 PPD25-50149 WHITE CEDAR BLVD

NAME: GRANGE-SANTANA, DANA AGE: 29

CITY/STATE: PORTSMOUTH, NH

CHARGE(S): DV; Simple Assault; Bodily Injury or Physical Contact

ARREST DATE ARREST TIME CASE NUMBER LOCATION
11/23/25 19:45 PPD25-50150 GREENLAND RD

NAME: AGE:

CHARGE(S): Protective Custody; Drugs

Total Records: 3

CITY/STATE: